05-05-200).3			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record and 2438850		EET Attorney Docket	Patent and Trademark Office No.: WEYE121009/25167A	
		or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type 425-03	2. Conveya	••	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	Lice		Change of Name	
 3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: David G. Marsh April 25, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	Name: Address:	d address of receiving Weyerhaeuser Comp 33663 Weyerhaeuse Federal Way, Washi aame(s) & address(es) a	pany 59	
 Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta 		es No		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applicant named executing inventor: <u>April 25, 2003</u>	ation, enter the	e date the patent applic	cation was signed by the first	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D., Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 8. Total fee Enclosed recordati 9. The No. 03-1 10. The Dire 37 C.F.R 	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Check No. <u>147034</u> includes the recordation fee. 9. □ The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.) 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. 		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
1. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. George E. Renzoni, Ph.D. Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 37,919 Direct Dial 206.695.1755	Signature	nitonj	<i>Ched copy is a true copy of the</i> <u> <i>4-25-03</i></u> Date ttachments, and document: <u>3</u>	
ER:md - 30/2005 4AD0F01 - 0000005 10424214 - 9(18021 - 40.00 DP				

WEYE\21009151.DOC

REEL: 014014 FRAME: 0566

Christensen

2

Docket # 25167A

Sole

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David G. Marsh, a citizen of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "<u>Tissue and Towel Products Containing Crosslinked</u> <u>Cellulosic Fibers</u>" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, the specification of which is attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014014 FRAME: 0567

3

Docket # 25167A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of (1), 2003. Marsh (1)David G. Marsh STATE OF U COUNTY OF) _, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in On this $2^{\$}$ day of _ Ă and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared David G. Marsh, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Neoe Notary Public in and for the State of Weshington, residing at <u>checken</u>, WC. Munner,